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City of Alb uquerquef

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

DANEV  MEXICO

July 17, 2002

Shahab Biazar, P.E.

Advanced Engineering and Consulting
10205 Snowflake Ct NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114

RE: BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER UNIT 3 LOT 5 (M-14/D4A)
(2600 Karston Ct SE) (Bullocks Express, Inc.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEERS STAMP DATED 1/24/2002
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION DATED 5/3/2002 Rev. 7/14/2002

Dear Mr. Biazar:

Based upon all of the information provided in your submittal on 7/16/2002. the above referenced
site is approved for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

!
_& L2 %’ /)O/"Z:Z'Lﬂ“*

Teresa A. Martin
Cﬂ"\ Hydrology Plan Checker
Public Works Department

C: Vickie Chavez, COA
ainage file

approval file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 11/01/2001)

PROJECT TITLE: _LOT 5, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER SUBDIVISION, UNIT 3 ZONE ATLAS/DRG. FILE #: |

DRB #: EPC #: - _____ WORKORDER #: - &
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT S, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER SUBDIVISION, UNIT3 L L
CITY ADDRESS: 2600 Karsten Ct. SE o - o o o
ENGINEERING FIRM: Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC o CONTACT: _Shahab Biazar o
ADDRESS: 10205 Snowflake Ct. NW - PHONE: _(505) 899-5570
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, New Mexico . ZIP CODE: 87114 B
QWNER: B ) o - CONTACT: L
ADDRESS: B _ PHONE: ~ N
CITY,STATE: - ZIP CODE: _ —
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: - PHONE: _ _
CITY, STATE: . ZIPCODE: o
SURVEYOR: L CONTACT:
ADDRESS: . PHONE: - _
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: N CONTACT: -
ADDRESS: _ _ PHONE: _ N
CITY, STATE: B o ZIP CODE: ) . . -
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
~ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

—

o OTHER GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
SO-19
Y - -y A 8]\ A
) YES
X NO
___ COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: 07 /15 / 2002 _ BY: Shahab Biazar, P.E. "

il — el

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or

more of the following levels of submittals may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Ptan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5)
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or containing five (5) acres or more
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ADVANCED ENGINEERING and CONSULTING, LLC

Consulting
Design
July 15, 2002 Development
M.
Mr. Carlos A. Montoya, P.E. anagement
City Floodplain Administrator, PWD Inspection
Development and Building Services Surveying
Plaza Del Sol-2™ Floor West
600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Lot 5, Broadway Industrial Center Subdivision, Unit 3, M14 / D4

Dear Mr. Montoya:

The followings are the responses to your comments sent dated June 25, 2002 regarding the
final certification of occupancy regarding the above mentioned project.

1. We did not inspect the construction of the manhole. Attached is copy of the letter from
Condore Construction Company with an explanation of the construction of the top of the
manhole. Enclosed also find the approval from Storm Sewer Maintenance after inspecting
the top of the manhole.

2. The temporary retention pond located on the southwest corner of the pond was
re-surveyed and did not have enough capacity. Attached please find the revised pond layout
and pond calculations which provides adequate ponding for the site. The attached exhibits
are based on the as-built prepared after the construction of the pond.

3. According to the developer, the telephone company are aware of the telephone box in Pond
#2, and they have not raised any concerns.

4, The developer mentioned that the they have received their Green Tags from Code
Administration and they did not have any problems with the electrical Box.

5. Caps were placed on the two HPPE Pipes in Pond #1.

r
a1l

ECEIVE

JuL 1 6 2002
HYDROLOGY SECTION

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to conta

10205 Snowflake Court N.W., Albuquerque, N.M. 87114 PH (505) 899-5570 FAX (505) 897-4996 EMAIL AECLLC@aol.com
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CONDORE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

NEw Moo License #2048
P.O Box 30108 * ALsuauEROUE, New MEXIOO 87100-0108 * (A08) 344-3104 » RAX {605) 344-07068

June 26, 2002

Mr . Randy Pulliam

ALBUQUERQUE ASPHALT, INC.
P.Q. Box 64450

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87193~6450

Reference: Bullock's EXxpress at 2600 Karsten Court, S.E.
Albugquerque, New Mexico |

Dear Mr. Pulliam:

RS directed, we located and adjusted the existing storm drain
manhole inalde of the Bulleck’s Express vard,

In order to locate the buried manhole, it was neceseary to
remove dirt and debris from the exlsting 48" storm drain
line, with a vacteor truck and by hand. Once the material was
cleaned out of the 48" line, we were able to measure back to
the buried manhole and determine it’s location for cutting
Pavément in order to adjust the manhole.

The existing- manhole consistad of barrel blocks only, and did
not have a flat~top or ring and cover in place. We cleaned
out the manhole, installed a2 6’ precast flat-top, a ring and
cover and poured a standard concrete manhole collar.

It was obvious that the manhole had not been completed,
In the past, or that it had bean pavtially demolished at

sometima, allowing the line and manhole to become filled with
dirt and debries.

If you need any other information or if you have any
questions, please call.

Sincerely,

NDORE, CONSTRUCTION CO

William O. Lindell, ‘r‘jact Manager
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VOLUME CALCULATIONS FOR POND #4
(BASED ON THE AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS)

|“ ELEVATION | SURFACEAREA | VOLUME @0.5' |
____FT | SF | INTERVALS (CF) I
49935 | 3815.23 149331 |
B 14993 | 243583 _T__ 828.59 |
N 49925 ~1476.28 | 63594 |
4992 1067.49 | 50392
l 4991.5 | 948.19 | 89531 _ i
4991 | 84242 |  359.60
49905 | 59597 275.41
4990 1505.67 - 236.00
4989.5 438.33 24692
4989 549.36 27468 |
il - 4988.5 549.36 . 274.68 J
4988 549.36 _000 |
TOTAL VOLUME = 6,024.36 CF

REQUIRED VOLUME = 5,745.13 CF
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City of Albuquerque:

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103:

st
February 4, 2002 v

o ).
| . 2 6#.)
Shahab Biazar, PE

Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC
10205 Snowflake Ct., NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re:  Broadway Industrial Center Subdivision Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Dated 1-24-02, (M14/D4)

Dear Mr. Biazar,

Based on the information submitted on 1-24-02, the above referenced plan is approved for
Grading Permit, SO-19 Permit, and Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

A separate permit 1s required for construction within city R/W. A copy of this approval letter
must be on hand when applying for this permit.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

« [
Sincerely, .
) | J

(:" li______i Q AL, é.?- —
~Leslie Romer
Engineering Associate, PWD
Development and Building Services

C: Pam Lujan
Terr1 Martin, Hydrology
File (2)

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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ROWNQO116 RIGHT OF WAY SYSTEM - INQUIRY FUNCTIG: - PERMIT DATA ROWNMLLS

PERMIT: Q2058619 06/14/2002 WORK coDE
EXCAV. PERMIT: 2058619 o

EMERGENCY
PROJECT-W.O0,. : ACTIV ‘ j
LOCATION : ITY: CENCRETE WORK

CONTRACTOR: C RE CONSTRUCTION
2600 KARSTBN CT SE ADDRESS: PQ| BOX 30106

CRIPTION;:; OTHER
PLANNRED: PLANNED

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87190
I 344-3104
AVING BY: coxn ' STATE LICE .
) ZONE MAP: BARRICADES USED: AREA PERS?EQ arae
Biggwsgii:= 2:134/2002 INCSHPLETIGN DATE: 06/24/R8002 PERMIT EXP: 0D6/24/20013
. SURANCE ; '
BXPIRES: 11/01nlouz BOND EXPIR: 12/31/2002
SIDEWALK FEE: Q.00 EXCVTN FEBE: 42.00 ‘| RESTORE FEE: 0.00
DRIVRPAD FEB: 0.00 CURB/GUTTER: 0.00 BARRICADE FEE: 25.00

I
T .
BARRICADES REMOVED: (MMDDCCYY FORMAT) - OTAL FBE: 67.00

SO#19, NO LETTER OR PLANS ON PILE, SPOKE W/TEWRI MARTIN ON 6/14/02
:

ENTER = INQUIRY SELECTION PFl,PF13 = PROJECT INFO PPl2,PF24 = MAIN MENU
h " -
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e e F
e AN e -

_—u o . - + -
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o

180/16 3OV 14000 HlSNdb Md PBB2BIL~-GUS GG:4@8 2BAC/SZ/9d




CITY OF ALBUQUEHQUE

ERUIT FOREXCATON CONSTRLCTION AND BARRICADNG

CONDORE CONSTRUCT ION PERM'T?NUMBER* | cosBa19
¥PROJECT. NUMBER B

BF7a ' I PERMIT.ISSUE DATE SR
ALBLIOUERAOUE ., NM 837190 pn ey |
— A0 1 Ol 1 — - BLUE STAKE-,.; | 3148
96‘)0 KARSTEN €T Sk ' | CON

EXCAVAT!ON .".’443008_ 531 0000}!

_ PERMIT%ANDDETOU_R" BLAN COM‘MENTS;. '

SOH1Y, NO LETTER OR FLANS ON FILE,
SPOKE W/TERKI MARTIN ON &6/14/08

»r""r# Y s ¥ LI e 'hrU"‘!“‘

{'VoID UNTIL VALIDATED BY C'ITY TREASURER

el L o S G o i B

| 7

Tv. o 7/ ' APPLICANT -

w‘! )?’4/ K/,
. /” H-y sl

PERMITTEE AGREES TO ASSUME ALL LIABILITY. INCLUDING INDEMNIFYING, DEFENDING AND HOLDING THE CITY HARMLESS FOR ALL DAMAGES OR INJURY TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY RESULTING
FROM PERMITTEE'S EXCAVATION AND/OR BARRICADE WORK. THIS PERMIT IS GRANTED IN CONSIDERATION OF PERMITTEE'S ASSUMING SAID LIABILITY AND IS APPROVED FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED
ABOVE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6-5-2-1 ET SEQ. R.O. (1994), PERMITTEE AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY RULES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES, AND WHEN EXCAVATING, TO
PATCH OR PLATE PRIOR TO OPENING TO TRAFFIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE RULES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES. PLEASE CALL 768-2551 FOR ADDITIONAL INFOHMAT!ON

~ '* _ CAUTION: PROTECT UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CALL 260-1990, 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR LINE STAKING WD 003 REV 07758




DATE EXCAVATION STARTED

D,

Backfill: Started Completed W ____ Accepted / .../I //__ I”j)//

Paved Cleared Site Cleared Warranty Exp

Restoration Fee Refund Authorized Yes NO BY:

Cash Disbursement Prepared for Refund Dated




City of A lbuquer;que

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
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June 25, 2002

Shahab Biazar

Advance Engineering and Consulting, LLC
10205 Snowflake Ct., NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114

RE:

Engineer’s Certification for Bullocks Express (M14-D4A)

Dear Mr. Biazar:

In reviewing your Engineers Certification for the permanent Certificate of Occupancy, a

few discrepancies were noted and confirmed with a personal field visit to the site on June 25,

2002. The following discrepancies need to be addressed on your certification prior to a final
Certificate of Occupancy being issued.

.

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——

The manhole was cleared of debris and trash. The top of the manhole was rebuilt. The
new constructed top drawing details need to be submitted with existing spot elevations.
The new manhole top needs to be certified that it was built according with City
Specifications and the details.

The temporary retention pond at the southwest side of the site needs to be resurveyed.
The constructed temporary retention pond is not according to Section B-B of the
approved plans. The new pond needs to be checked to see if it contains the approved
volume.

In the middle of the pond mention in item 3 there is a telephone box. Please contact the
responsible telephone company to determine it this is acceptable.

Pond #2 on the northwest side of the site has an electrical box supported in the drainage
rundown. Please contact Code Administration to determine if this is acceptable.

Pond #1 has two HPPE Pipes without caps. Do these pipes need caps on them? Please
address if the other pipes in the ponds are open or caped.

If you have any questions please call me a 924-3982.

(o G 4 76t

Carlos A. Montoya
City Floodplain Administrator



City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

June 7, 2002
Shahab Biazar, P.E.
Advanced Engineering
10205 Snowflake Ct NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114
RE: BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER UNIT 3LOT S5 (M-14/D4A)

(2600 Karsten Ct SE) (Bullocks Express, Inc.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL-Temporary
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION DATED 5/3/2002

Dear Mr. Biazar:

Based on the information provided in your Engineers Certification submittal, the above
referenced project is approved for a TEMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy.

A Temporary Certificate of Occupancy has been issued for 30 days, allowing the determination,

by the City’s Storm Drainage Maintenance Inspector, of the existence of a manhole within the
48" storm drain line.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3981 .

Sincerely,

e & )l

Teresa A. Martin

Hydrology Plan Checker
Public Works Department

¢:  Vickie Chavez, COA
rainage file
Approval file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCAMMAN ATIA~ et fm e
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WWW.SADLERSOUTHWEST.COM

June 6, 2002

Mr. Brad Bingham

Hydrology Dept

City of Albuquerque

Albuquerque, New Mexico VIA FACSIMILE

Ref: 2600 Karsten Ct. SE
Dear Brad:

This will confirm that a sewer line was installed in Pond # 2 connected to the stub out in Karsten

Ct. and terminating into Lot 12 east of 2600 Karsten Ct. There are two clean outs sticking up in
the pond.

Should you need any further information please let me know.

Sincerely,

LOE’ Sadler

P.O. BOX 21640 ALBLQLUERQUE, NEFW MEXKO 87154-1640 PH. 505-856-7939 FAX 505-0%6-1293
P.O. BOX TI20 CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80104-1120 PM. 302-600-8877 FAX 203-660-8875

CONSTRLUCTION * REAL ESTATE * DEVELOPMENT
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 12903 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

January 24, 2002

Shahab Biazar, PE

Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC
10205 Snowflake Ct., NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: Grading and Drainage for Lot 5, Broadway Industrial Center Subdivision, Unit 3

Engineer’s Stamp Dated 1-13-02,
CM-1Y / 8¢5 )

Dear Mr. Biazar,

Based on your facsimile transmittal on 1-23-02, I have reviewed your suggested grades
addressing one of my comments in regards to the water blocks at each entrance. On your final

submittal, it would be very helpful to indicate the swale with a specific linetype in order facilitate
construction and certification. Also, include this type in your legend.

An additional comment has surfaced regarding the placement of the type D inlet. Please move it
outside the public SD easement and show any existing pipe in this easement. Until the covenants
are supplied to my office, I must withhold judgement on ponds 1 and 2.

Sincerely,

Balh ). Ll

Bradley L. Bingham, PE
Sr. Engineer, PWD
Development and Building Services

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

C: Terr1 Martin, Hydrology

(FlE2)7

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




Bl1/23/26802 12:088 505-897-4996 ADVANCED ENG & CONSU PAGE.

a

»* 110205 Snowflake Ct. NW Albuquerque New Mexico 87114 Phone (505) 899-5570 Fax (505) 897-4996

¢

ADVANCED
ENGINEERING
and CONSULTING, LLC

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

j‘T - B P
o B

sradley Bingham, F

To: Bernalillo County PWL

TOTAL OF (4 ) PAGES
From: | Shahab Biazay 717 [BYA/
Subject: |City Drainage #M14/B4+6f 5 Industrial Center Sub. JN: 200201

Date: January 23, 2002

Attached please find detail grades at the entrances for the above
mentioned project. As you suggested we have created a water block at the entrance.
We added spot elevation lower than the elevation at the end of the return of the
enfrance to assure that the runoff enters the ponds without getting out of the site.
Please let me if this is acceptable so we could resubmit the revised grading plan. The
owners are in the process of obtaining the other documents which you have requested.

Should you have any questions regarding this transmittal or any other items
pertaining to this project, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES OF THIS TRANSMITTAL, OR IF MATERIAL IS NOT LEGIBLE, PLEASE
CONTACT OUR OFFICE AT THE ABOVE NUMBER. THANK YOU.



pl1/23/2082 12:68 505-897-4336 ADVANCED ENG & CONSU PAGE 02

City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

January 16, 2002

‘Shahab Biazar, PE

Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC
10205 Snowflake Ct., NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: Grading and Drainage for Lot 5, Broadway Industrial Center Subdivision, Unit 3
Engineer’s Stamp Dated 1-13-02,
1y [BYA

Dear Mr. Biazar,

Based on your submittal dated 1-14-02, you are not approved for Building Permit unul the
following comments are addressed:

e A copy of the maintenance agreement for the sanitary sewer & access easernent is
needed. Also, are you sure Lot 12 will be maintaining this, or do you mean Lot 6?

» Do you have an agreement to grade on Lot 6, just north of your propeity line? If so, a
copy should also be submitted. i T —

Pledse 5ddress Fow warer Will be directed to ponds 2, 3 and 4 without some runoff
C exiting to Karsten Court? Suggest placing water blocks at site entrances.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Smcerely, ; ;

Bradley L. Bmgham, PE
Sr. Engineer, PWD
Development and Building Services

o Tern Martin, Hydrology
File (2)

THE CITY OF ALRBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER —===
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/11/2002)

2 ‘é 2 £xy . ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: ﬁ[if / k %f
EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:
” /

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: i " ! ; > & Z .
CITY ADDRESS: [2.0® .._ma':zar_ﬂr
ENGINEERING FIRM: °°3£ 4

ADDRESS: H :

CITY, STATE: ll'-‘ CODE:
OWNER: of| /é NTACT:

ADDRESS: A | HONE:

CITY, STATE: (/bJ IP CODE:
ARCHITECT. . 1 CONTACT:

ADDHESS . PHONE.

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

cw.sATe - ZPCODE______

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT — SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN — PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN —_ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN — S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
ERCSION CONTROL PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) —___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR —___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

¥ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) E CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TE
OTHER — GRADING-PERMIT APPROVAL)/ | &
—__ PAVIN APEROX 3
—__ WORK APPROVAL
OTHER FYiGAY 29 2002 ||~/

g

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: HYDROLOGY SECTION
_ YES —==

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: S/L2 /072 — - _ //.....-,

Requests for approvais of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall becaccompanied by a drainage submittal,
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree™ drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Developmént Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

7{25402’:)1&;. lotfer Sowt—5 Aret—- ﬁé , 47‘7/“01“‘:'—"‘/“ /‘
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City of Albuquerque
P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Public Works Department
Transportation Development Services Section

May 23, 2002

James Clark, Reg. Architect
Masterworks Architects

516 Eleventh St. N.W.
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1806

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) for
Bullocks Express, {[M14 / DO04A]}

2600 Karsten S.E.
Architect's Stamp Dated 05/23/02

Dear Mr. Clark:

Based on the information provided on your submittal mailed to this office, dated May 22, 2002,
the above referenced project will be approved for a 30-day Temporary C.O.

A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding procedural concern to be resolved.
Enclosed is a copy of the previous letter this office sent in response to your initial submittal for
Final C.O. The area which is not yet in compliance with the procedures of our revised review
system is highlighted. When site is complete and a Final C.O. is needed, a Letter of Certification
(specifically stating “Certification”), stating that the site was built in substantial compliance with
the approved plan, needs to be included with your copy of the TCL (only the letter is required this
time). For future submittals, a second option that is acceptable is to place a typed or stamped
Statement of Certification on the approved TCL copy. Third, Review/Certification documentation
submitted to this office needs to be addressed to a representative of this office.

When these remaining issues have been fully completed, are in substantial compliance, and a
final Certification for Transportation has been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology office for
approval, a Permanent C.O. will be issued.

Legally, it is the designer’s responsibility to submit, revise and sign off for all aspects of the

building/permitting process up to and including the issuance of the Final Certificate of Occupancy
for Transportation-Hydrology.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3620.

Sincerely,

Mike Zam mmercial Plan Checker
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
Mike Zamora

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ———
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Sadler Southwest, Ltd.
P.O. Box 21640
Albuquerque, NM 87154-1640

Re: Bullocks Express
2600 Karsten Court SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear L A5 ﬁ F o %C&

| conducted a Site Observation Visit of the completed facility to confirm the
construction of the site improvements.

My observation reveals that the site improvements are in substantial compliance with
the City of Albuquerque approved Traffic Circulation Plan dated 26 March 2002.

Two field changes are noted which do not alter the requirements of the TCL:
a. The trailer landing pad width for 53’ trailers was increased by 3’;
b. The fence at the south truck entrance gate was changed to a concrete wall.

If you need any additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

JowsB Clon

James B. Clark, RA
Vice President

DEVELZPNENT & BUILDING SERVICES |

. _M

RETURN TO THE:STANDARDS OF THE MASTER BUILDERS-

L

516 ELEVENTH ST. NW - ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-1806 - 505-242-1866 - Fax 505-242-1802
www.masterworksarchitects.com - e-mail: info@masterworksarchitects.com




MASTERWORKS
ARCHITECTS, INC

516 ELEVENTH ST. N.W. (505) 242-1866
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102-1898
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Proj 211

Sadler Southwest, Ltd @‘“’%7& A‘A"
P.O. Box 21640 /V,aealﬁa)/

Albuquerque, NM 87154-1640

Re: Bullocks Express
2600 Karsten Court SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Lou:

[ conducted a Site Observation Visit of the completed facility to confirm the
construction of the site improvements.

My observation reveals that the site improvements are in substantial compliance with
the City of Albuquerque approved Traffic Circulation Plan dated 26 March 2002.

Two field changes are noted which do not alter the requirements of the TCL:
a. The trailer landing pad width for 53’ trailers was increased by 3’;
b. The fence at the south truck entrance gate was changed to a concrete wall.

If you need any additional information, please call.
Sincerely,
L/ i')’i/&";i,&ﬁ* AL

James B. Clark, RA
Vice President
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MASTERWORKS ARCHITECTS, INC
RKETURN TO THE.:STANDARDS OF THE MASTER BUILDERS:

316 ELEVENTH ST. NW - ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-1806 - 505-242-1866 « Fax 505-242-1802
www.masterworksarchitects.com - e-mail: info@masterworksarchitects.com




City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE P.O.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103

NEWV MEXICOg

January 16, 2002

Shahab Biazar, PE

Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC
10205 Snowflake Ct., NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re:  Grading and Drainage for Lot 5, Broadway Industrial Center Subdivision, Unit 3
Engineer’s Stamp Dated 1-13-02, (MH4#

Dear Mr. Biazar,

Based on your submittal dated 1-14-02, you are not approved for Building Permit until the
following comments are addressed:

* A copy of the maintenance agreement for the sanitary sewer & access easement is
needed. Also, are you sure Lot 12 will be maintaining this, or do you mean Lot 6?

* Do you have an agreement to grade on Lot 6, just north of your property line? If so, a
copy should also be submitted.

o Please address how water will be directed to ponds 2, 3 and 4 without some runoff
exiting to Karsten Court? Suggest placing water blocks at site entrances.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely, .

Bradley L. Bingham, PE
Sr. Engineer, PWD
Development and Building Services

C: Terri Martin, Hydrology
File (2)*

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

QNEV  MEXICO %

February 4, 2002

Shahab Biazar, PE

Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC
10205 Snowflake Ct., NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re:  Broadway Industrial Center Subdivision Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Dated 1-24-02, @

Dear Mr. Biazar,

Based on the information submitted on 1-24-02, the above referenced plan is approved for
Grading Permit, SO-19 Permit, and Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

A separate permit is required for construction within city R‘'W. A copy of this approval letter
must be on hand when applying for this permit.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely, o

4

< l“‘*-"..-f ey M
“Leslie Romer
Engineering Associate, PWD
Development and Building Services

C: Pam Lujan
Terri Martin, Hydrology
ef1IE(2) ™

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER =——




City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE @ P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

RRINEV  MEXICO [3Y Public Works Department

Transportation Development Services Section

June 7, 2002

James Clarke, Registered Architect
Masterworks Architects Inc.

516 Eleventh St. N.W.
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1806

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Bullocks Express, [M14 / DO04A)
2600 Karsten S.E.

Architect's Stamp Dated 05/29/02

Dear Mr. Clarke:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on May 29, 2002 is sufficient for acceptance
by this office for Final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been made to

Building and Safety and final C.O. has been logged in by Vicki Chavez in the Building
Safety Section downstairs.

- When the superintendent of this project calls for a Temporary (Temp) C.O. immediate
Issuance is no longer possible at the time of the call. An acceptable copy of the
stamped, signed approved TCL, marked up, showing incomplete work remaining, along
with a letter of certification is required prior to issuance of the Temp C.O. The Temp
C.0. was issued--this time only--without a marked up TCL, since the Final C.O. being
sought was not granted. Letter or TCL, or both, must be stamped with the designer's
seal for that certification.

- When the site is complete and a Final C.O. is needed (after the designer-of-record has
previously submitted and received a Temp C.0.) a entirely new Letter of Certification,
stating (including the word “Certify/Certification”) that the site was built in substantial
compliance, is needed. This is to be attached to your exact copy of the stamped,
approved TCL. An unstamped, unsigned site plan identical to the approved TCL is
acceptable, however, additional time will be required to compare and verify the copy
before issuing the Final C.O0. DRB Site Plans must be exact copy, with DRB signature
block. Letter or TCL/DRB Site Plan, or both, must be stamped with the designer's seal
for the certification. Seal must be signed and dated for that submittal.

ohtvo 4T
THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




All TCL/Certification documentation must be submitted with a FULLY completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet (also used for the Grading and Drainage

submittal) to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

This allows contact with the appropriate parties needing to be kept aware of the status of
the project.

; Commercial Plan Checker
frent and Building Services
Planning Department

c. Engineer
Hydrology file
Mike Zamora



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET .
(REV. 1/11/2002)

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: m l
WORK ORDER#:

PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

Y,

ARCHITECT: A/ (R S 1/, .. _/_, g

f & & N p
ADDRESS: (le “lov2utt 3£. -
CITY, STATE:A—-CL%____“ 2IPCODE:____87/072 ~1806
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:_____ =
ADDRESS - PHONE:____.____________
CITY, STATE: 2PCODE:_______
CONTRACTOR: R &, A
ADDRESS: P.O. B 214 F<
CITY, STAT LM AR s 4 — [b 4o
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT —— SIA/ FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN —_ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN — S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN __ S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN _____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) —_ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
z ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ; CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITEPLAN)  /__ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY (TEMP.)
OTHER —_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
____. WORK ORDER APPROVAL
______ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: %2 29 BY:

500 2|«
- . o  wesranurnn IDJ
equests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be gdcemganied by e submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the dg Hb d‘é&%ﬁfﬁg@ ?em i-er/ .
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following: 4 — et [
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Dévdity i:-'.i, PRIENS, ¢ re‘ﬁa‘@_hl;e
20 2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits-
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29 May 2002
Project 0211

Mike Zamora, Commercial Plan Checker
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Letter of Certification (Revised)

Re:

Project: Bullocks Express
2600 KRarsten Court SE
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Contractor: Sadler Southwest, Ltd.
P.O. Box 21640
Albuquerque, NM 87154-1640

Dear Mr. Zamora:

[ conducted a Site Observation Visit of the completed facility to confirm the
construction of the site improvements.

My observation reveals that the site improvements are in substantial compliance with
the City of Albuquerque approved Traffic Circulation Plan dated 26 March 2002.

Two field changes are noted which do not alter the requirements of the TCL.:
a. The trailer landing pad width for 53’ trailers was increased by 3’;
b. The fence at the south truck entrance gate was changed to a concrete wall.

If you need any additional information, please call.

Singerely,
JasnB Clank

James B. Clark, RA
Vice President

MASTERWORKS ARCHITECTS, INC
RETURKN TO THE STANDARKDS OF THE MASTER BUILDERS

516 ELEVENTH ST. NW - ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-1806 - 505-242-1866 + Fax 505-242-1802
www.masterworksarchitects.com -+ e-mail; info@masterworksarchitects.com




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 11/01/2001)

PROJECT TITLE: _LOT 5, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER SUBDIVISION, UNIT3 ZONE ATLAS/DRG. FILE#:  M14/D4

DRB #: EPC #: B WORK ORDER #: -
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 5, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER SUBDIVISION, UNIT 3
CITY ADDRESS: 2600 Karsten Ct. SE
ENGINEERING FIRM: Advanced Engineering and Consulting, LLC CONTACT: Shahab Biazar
ADDRESS: 10205 Snowflake Ct. NW B PHONE: (505) 899-5570
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, New Mexico o ZIP CODE: 87114 B
OWNER: CONTACT: o
ADDRESS: _ PHONE:
CITY,STATE: _ ZIP CODE: o
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE: - .
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: . ZIPCODE: B
CONTRACTOR: _ ) L L CONTACT: o o
ADDRESS: o . PHONE: e
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE: —
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
- DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
) EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
- ~ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
. ~ CLOMR/LOMR o FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

__ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
~___ OTHER ~ X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
, ~ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
X SO:_"__Q — S
LE f(*z; BT x"/ L«
VAS A FI » N e, atl={) AliIENUDED: D . D
YES L alk L/
o - |
% HYDROLOGY SECTION _j
COPY PROVIDED m—
DATE SUBMITTED: | 01/24/02 BY: Shahab Biazar, P.E.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or

more of the following levels of submittals may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5)
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or containing five (5) acres or more



ADVANCED ENGINEERING and CONSULTING, LLC

Consulting
Design
J 24 2002 Development
anuary 2%, Management
Inspection
Mr. Bradley L. Bingham, P.E. Surveying
Sr. Engineer, PWD
Development and Building Services
600 Second Street NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
RE: REVISED GRADING PL RTOT 5, BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER,
Dear Mr. Bingham: |
This letter is in response to your comments sent dated January 16 and 24, 2002 for the above
mentioned project:
1. Copy of the maintenance agreement for the sanitary sewer and access easement is
attached. Attached also please find letters from the owner of Lot 12 regarding the access
and maintenance of the easement.
2. A letter of authorization has been obtained from the owner of Lot 6 allowing us to graded

the swale along the northerly boundary line.

3. A water block has been placed per your request. Center line of swale has been shown to
the plan. The swale line also i1s added to the legend. The storm sewer inlet has been
moved outside the storm sewer easement. The existing 48" storm sewer pipe is shown on

the plan. The SO-19 was added for the purposes of adjusting the rim of an existing storm
sewer manhole.

Please contact me if there are any questions or concerns regarding this submittal.

Sincerdy//g/ours,

.

Shahab B}aim, P.E.

10205 Snowflake Court N.W., Albuquerque, N.M. 87114 PH (505) 899-5570 FAX (505) 897-4996 EMAIL AECLLC@aol.com
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THIRD AT COAL
P.O. BOX 27560

ALBUQUERQUE, N.M. 87125

PHONE: (5605) 248-1688

FAX. (805) 248-1/05

Jarmary 24, 2002

Mr. Louis Sadler

Sadiler Scuthwest Ltd.

PO Box 21640 Via Facsimile; (505) 8561293
Albuquerque, NM 87154-1640

Re' Private utility easement, Lot 5, Unit 3, Broadway Industrial Center

/Y /D YA

Dear Mt. Sadler:

Please allow this correspondence to serve as written #knowldgement of maintenance responsibility for
Lot 12, Unit 3, Broadway Industrial Center. As outlined mn paragraph 6.2 of the recorded Declaration of
Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Broadway [ndustnial Center ench Owner of a Lot within the

subdivision shall be responsible for the maintenance of its Lot to include the maintenance and repair of any
utility lines which service said Lo(, As further outlined orn the recorded plat of (he subdivasion, the Owner

of Lot 12, Unit 3 Broadway Industrial Center is responsible for the maintenanoe of the prvate uiilities
benefiting said Lot. Said private utilities are constructed within a twenty-five foot easement tocated upon
Lot §, Unit 3 Broadway Industrial Conter.

Broadway Development Co., LLC is the Owner of Lot 12, Unit 3 Broadway Industiial Center. Brmdtmy
Develapment Co. LLC, by evidence of this correspondence, hercby acknowledges its utibty mantenance
respansibility as outlined above.

Should you have any questions or require further documentation, please do not hesitate to contact me. It
continues to be a pleasure to work with you and your firm,

Sincerely,




al/24/

PHONE: (605) 248-1688
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THIRD AT COAL
P.O. BOX 27560
ALBUQUERQUE, N.M. 87125

Janmary 24, 2002

Mr. Lonis Sadler

_Sadlar Southwest Ltd.

PO Box 21640 Via Facsimilie: (505) 856-1293
Albuquerque, NM 87154-1640

Re: Private Utdlity and Accese Basement, Lot 5, Unit 3, Broadway Industrial M / ('/ / 0 9//4
Dear Mr. Sadler:

Please allow this comrespondence to serve as written confirmation of the intentions regardi

: garding the above
referenced access easement. Presently Lot 12, Unit 3 Broadway Industrial Center has a right of access
across a twenty-five foot casement through the northern portion of Lot 8, Unit 3 Broadway Industrial.

Broadway Development Co., LLC, as Owner of the above referenced Lot 12, has agreed its ri

“ ) . W y to vacaie its t
of access thraxngh the above refcrenc_ed Lot 5 within Broadway Industrial Center. Broadway Dcve.laprl;:g:t
Co., LLC has engaged Mark Goodwin & Associates as its agent to formalize said vacation through the
recordation of an updated plat reflecting the same.

Shoald you have any questions or require funther documentatio '
n, please do not hesitate to cantact me. 1
continues to be a pleasure (0 work with you and your fiom. F l

Sincerely,

FPAGE A4b
P:1a272

FAX: (605) 248-1705
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PAGE

S.5.7 The work of censtructing any building on any part
qf Che Property shall be Substantially completed
Within one (1) vear from the commencement thereof
unlegs exXtended by the Declarant/Design Review

5.6 Signage

All sigqage 18 subject to review and approval by the
Declaranc/Design Review Commictee in the same manner as otheyx

gubmittals. The following requiremente shall apply to all signage:

5.6.1 SOoft up-lighting or back-lighting may be usged when
appropriate.
5.6.2 Slgnage shall be limited to identification wall

81gns mounted on the sidas Oof structures which do
not protrude above the roof ridge line and entry

ldentification ground signage located on Street
entrances.

Oy
s

Lots which abut Intergtace 285 may, with the
approval of the Declarant/Design Review Committee,
install additional signage, including billboard
gignage .

ARTICLE VX
MAINTENANCE OF COMMON AREAS AND FACILITIES

6.1 Declarant's Maintenance Responsibility

Until such responsibilities are assigned to the Association,
the Declarant shall maintain and repalr all <Common Areas and
<acilities located on the Property, which Common Areas shall
include all natural ALroyoc areas, parks, and all special lardscaped

areas. Such maintenance and repair may include:

6.1.1 Cleaning, maintenance, and relamping of any
éxternal 1lighting fixtures, exXcept such fixtures
wiich are the property of any utility or
governmental body;

6.1.2 Performance of necessary maintenance of all
landscaping as required within cthe Common Areas
including the trimming, watering, and fertilizatien
of all grass, groundcover, shrubs ard Lrees,
removal of dead or waste material; and replacement

of any dead or diseased grass, gxoundcover, shrubs,
or Lrees;

Fi\cl{entsy 1COC\ 1785\025% \docs\19981214Cavenant?. aans em 19381668?3
5157299 |
Page 1/ af 13
l¢/29/1998 18.2:A
R71.98 Ek-9528 Pg-5015

Judy 0. Hoodward  8ern o

03
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#1/24/2082 11:57 5058561293 SADL
6.1.3 The removal of trash ang rubbish within the Common
Areas;
6.1.4 The c¢leaning, mainternance, and repair cof all

cOontiguous to Streets within the Propertv,. whaich
are not otherwise located upon a Lot and chereby
the responsibility of arn Ownep or Occupant pursuant
LO Section 6.3

Oy

1.5 Maintenance of general public liability insurance
for the benefit of Declarant and all Owners and
Occuparits against claims for bodily injury, death,
or property damage OCCUurring on, 1in, or about the
ommon Areas, but not within any Streets or other
publicly awned Propexty or any Lot or Improvement
thereon or within any other area within the
exclusive control of any Owner or Occgcupant .

6.2 Ownar's Maintenance Responsibility

Each Owner of a Lot shall be responsible for the maintenance
of its Let and the lmprovements constcructed thexeon, including the
maintenance and repair of any utility lines which service 3aiq
Owner's Lot and/or Improvements.

6.3 Maintenance by Association

At such time as Declarant assigns its maintenance
responsibilicties for the Common Areszs CO the Association, the
aforesaid maintenance responsibilities shall be delegated to tha
A8sociation. The Association shall recover its Ccosts and expenses

Of such maintenance from the Owners through assessments pursuant to
Article VITI.

ARTICLE VIIX

ALLOCATION QF COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE,
INSURANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS AND PROPERTY TAXES

7.1 Allocation of Common Area Expensas

The cost of maintaining the Common Areas and facilities and
all real property taxes attributable te the Common Areas, i1f any,
and the insurance and administrative costs for the ASsoclation
(collectively "Common Area Expenses") shall be allocated EXQ rata
cased upon grocss Lot square footage among all of the Owners of Lots

Qeﬁn ¢ 3 OE
YN

il |
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5 5@
Jan.zd. 2002 5:31PM  PACE |RON WORKS FAXE §73 2898 No.6331 P. |

Yam v

7421 READING ROAD S.E.
"W ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87105%

PACE ru#1-505-873-2611

ONwoRKs ¢.  FAX# 1-505-873-2699

January 23, 2002

To: Sadler Southwest Lid.

Attn: Lou (Pax 856-1293)

Re. Lot 6, Broadway Industrial Pagk, Unit 3

We hercby grant Sadler Southwest Ltd. permission to grade the southern part of Lot 6, Unit 3,

Broadway Industrial Park and relocate the temporary drainage swell that serves Lot S and Lot 6. If
you have any questions please call me at 873-2611.

£ ’h’ ‘
J.T. (Tom) Reilly, Jr. - Partnér/Owner



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
Public Works Department
Transportation Development Services Section

March 26, 2002

James B. Clark Ill, Registered Architect
516 11th Street NW

Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1806

Re: Traffic Circulation Layo ' bmittal for Building Permit Approval for
Bullocks Express, [M1
2600 Karsten Court SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 3-25-02

Dear Mr. Clark:

\

The TCL submittal, dated March 26, 2002, is sufficient for acceptance by this office and is
stamped and signed as such. Four copies will be required: two for submittal of building permit

plans, one for this office and one to be kept by you to be used for certification of the site for final
C.O. for Hydrology/Transportation.

When superintendent of project is ready to call for a Temporary C.O. immediate issuance is no
longer possible at that time. An exact copy of the approved TCL, marked up, showing incomplete
work remaining, along with a letter of certification is required prior to issuance of Temporary C.O.

If project is one of multiple phases, Barricading Plan is needed clearly llustrating separation of
this site from coming phases, not completed or yet begun.

When site is complete and a Final C.O. is needed. a Letter of Certification, stating site was built in
substantial compliance, needs to be attached to your stamped, approved TCL letter or TCL must
be stamped with the designer's seal for the certification. Seal must be signed and dated for that

submittal. This and all documentation must be submitted with a completed Drainage Information

Sheet (also used for the Grading and Drainage submittal) to Hydrology at the Development
Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

Building Safety at 924-33b6.

Sincerely,

M

A
Mike Zashora Q

Commeércial Pz hecker

Development and Building Services
Public Works Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
Mike Zamora

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




20D D usu (7T B

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/11/2002)

PROJECT TITLE: vikocks €iFxess

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE & . X/Y

DRB# ZE z EPC#: w: WORK ORDER#: &

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lo7~ 3 Bffe)ﬂﬂa) YV _La00s7RlRe. CTR.. V] 3

CITY ADDRESS: EO) ABSTFEA vy, SE
ENGINEERING FIRM: AD VAMCED L& INEZRIUIE -

CONTACT:- SAAM B Brazicr—

ADDRESS: A p 12 D & 70 PHONE: —~5570
CITY, STATE: 7 ZIP CODE.__ & 70795

owNeR:_ Db oeks AL eSS - CONTACT: LRece Bscs.o ¢4 -
ADDRESS:_ 2 350 L29C7. XD AE PHONE: FFF~OLZ )
CITY, STATE: £2/07 ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: //A37EDU R TETTS CONTACT: st CLoAR,
ADDRESS: JA/¢& /. PHONE: 2 —/ T (

CITY, STATE: AL HEG

ZIP CODE: 02 -/C

i

SURVEYOR: {4 CONTACT:
ADDRESS ot PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZiP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: . O A2 ST/ & LT coNTACT: Lo S pler
ADDRESS: # 2. /P > SO PHONE:
CITY,STATE. A58 A). S S /5 —/C j ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

¢"C==""TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT.(TCL).Z&BJ. M=
=—ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

OTHER

A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
.. FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

_ OTHER (SPECIR ASIERVIE @_
MAR 26 2002

HYDROLOGY SECTION

Mvaiiill

DATE SUBMITTED: __ 4 5/ ¥/ 2 By :Z&U 5144545@

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Reg ireg-for-gubdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or




City of Albuquerque
P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Public Works Department
Transportation Development Services Section

May 15, 2002

Jim Clark, Reg. Architect

Masterworks Architects
516 11th St. N.W.

Albuquerque, NM 87102-1806

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Bullocks Express Warehouse, [M14 / DOO04A]
2600 Karsten S.E.

No Architect's Stamp

Dear Mr. Clark:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on May 14, 2002 is not sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.).

Letter and/or TCL in Certification package must be stamped with the designer's seal,
signed and dated for that certification. All documentation must be submitted with a
completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet on every submittal, (also

used for the Grading and Drainage submittal) to Hydrology at the Development Services
Center.

Sincerely,

amora, sommercial Plan Checker
Deyelsprment and Building Services
Planning Department

c: Engineer
Hydrology file
Mike Zamora

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/11/2002)

PROJECT TITLE: 60440%3 W@_E_S_S ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:_ ﬂf/Vz p Q/ﬂ—
DRB #: __EPC#: __WORK ORDER#:___ _ 1 L
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _Za{ CH UDUMY FRMOUSTRIAL Coyr. DT 3
CITYADDRESS___ <600 KAPSWER) CYV. g€ - .
ENGINEERING FIRM: 4D YRXNCED LR/ cRACER L4 E . B CONTACT: SA S _/6542_4&
ADDRESS__ 2. o, éoi lp 70495 e PHONE: F SS735
CITY, STATE__ALBG | - ZIP CODE: ' |
owner:_Buriecés ENgprese CONTACT:_Aevec Bursick
ADDRESS: 2.OO RESTER) ey~ S£. . PHONE: / ~fP0 233 &3 36
CITY, STATE: ( . - ZIP CODEZ_____________ L
ARCHITECT: /A ASrep woORKS rECY— CONTACT: Tere Clsrid

ADDRESS:__ S/ [T G7. DL . B PHONE: igd;%z--z}(pg : .
CITY, STATE: ﬂ ZLZQ A &; ZIP CODE: /02 —

SURVEYOR: DA 7ue” A<, EMNCERI(s) . CONTACT: _
ADDRESS - _ PHONE:___ L
CITY, STATE: ) . ____ zPcobE_____ —

CONTRACTOR:_®-DLeR. Sourkieesr LTh L CONTACT: Lows S Adlen.
ADDRESS: P . Lov (Y o PHONE: JFS56—/773
CITY. STATE.__ A€ B8] N, AU . ZIPCODE:__§272.5¥ (b <

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_____ DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN _. SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

e

CLOMR/LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
L~ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) X2 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM )
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR SITE PLAN) __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP )
OTHER GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING|PERMIT APPROVAL
= G 12 1Y EworK dRDER APPROVAL

(BPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDEL

YES - TION
= NO HYDBM —
COPY PROVIDED e

DATE SUBMITTED __ 2 5// 7/0 &~ _ . BY% M

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submuttal.
The particular nature , location and SCope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
t. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.

&EZ@@L -C .0 D"f‘}% ) %%W {'ZJ/Z%I/‘ ‘_MZ- )' . /77.&7/9;_)
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March 21, 2002

- James Clarke, Reg. Architect
- Masterworks Architects, Inc.,
. 516 Eleventh St. NW.
~ Albuguerque, NM 87102-1806

Re: TCL Submittal for Building Permit Approval for -
Bullocks Express Freight Terminal Building - [M14 / DO04A]
2600 Karsten S.E., o

Architect's Stamp Dated 07/02/02 )
‘Dear Mr. Clarke:

Thé location referenced above, dated March 12, 2002, is not acceptable and requires
- modification to the Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL) prior to Building Permit release as
- stated on the attached PRELIMINARY TCL checklist, and red-lined TCL markup with
comments. Completion of some comments will allow further evaluation of that concemn. .

Please resubmit revised TCL after addressing typed and marked up c_ommle'.rjis. Sybmif 'j
~ plan along with checklist and all current and past red-lined, mark-up copies. ' '

Sirjcerely,

Mike Zamora, Commercial Plan Checker
Development and Building Services -
Public Works Department o

o Engineer
' Hydrology file
Mike Zamora

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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#2
(NO PUBLIC EASEMENT)

DRAINAGE COVENANTL ¢ /02 &/
-1/ DeoA

This Drainage Covenant, between Broadway Development LLC (“Owner”),

whose addressis _ p,0, Box 10005, Albuguerque, NM 87184 :
and the City of Albuquerque, New Mexico municipal corporation (“City”), whose

address is P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103, is made in Albuquerque,

Bernalillo County, New Mexico and is entered into as of the date Owner signs this
Covenant.

1. B_QJI_a_ Owner is the owner of certain real property described as:
=t BT G NG ial ante M1t 3 -wifhin-nDrate =Ye = l On
. 23“%29**32 & 33 TOWRShl- 10 North, Radnge: 3 Bast, NMPM City of

Albuguerqgue.
in Bernalillo. County, New Mexico (the “Property”). (Give:legal description and filing
information:) '

A

Pursuant to City ordinances, regulations and other applicable laws, the Owner
is required to construct and maintain certain Drainage Facilities on the Property, and

the parties wish to enter into this Agreement to establish the obligations and
responsibilities of the parties.

~
™

2. Description _and Construction of Drainage Facilities. Owner shall
construct the following “Drainage Facility” within the Property at Owner’s sole
expense tn accordance with the standards; plans and specifications approved by the
Citypursuant'to Dramage File No. M-14, D-12 .

Broadway Industrial Center Unit 3 revision to the Grading and

Drainage Master Plan, Speejlich, the Pond on )ot7 as s

Ftheve on,
The Drainage Facility is more particularly described in the attached Exhibit A.

The Owner will not permit the Drainage Facility to constitute a hazard to the health or
safety of the general public.

3. Maintenance of Drainage Facility. The Owner will maintain the Drainage
Facility at Owner’s cost in accordance with the approved Drainage Report and plans.

4. City’s Right of Entry. The City has the right to enter upon the Property
at any time and perform whatever inspection, maintenance or repair of the Drainage
Facility it deems appropriate, without liability to the Owner.

S. and for Construction or Repair. The City may send written notice
(“Notice”) to the Owner requiring the Owner to construct or repair the Drainage Facility

52596 90 ¢ 8

W, s

Judy 0. Wood ward  Bern. (v




within 30 __ days (“Deadline”) of receipt of the Notice, as provided in Section 11,
and the Owner will comply promptly with the requirements of the Notice. The Owner
will perform all required work by the Deadline, at Owner’s sole expense.

6. ailure to Perform by Owner and Emerge ork by City. If the Owner
fails to comply with the terms of the Notice by the Deadline, or if the City determines
that an emergency condition exists, the City may perform the work itself. The City
may assess the Owner for the cost of the work and for any other expenses or
damages which result from Owner’s failure to perform. The Owner agrees promptly
to pay the City the amount assessed. If the Owner fails to pay the City within thirty
(30) days after the City gives the Owner written notice of the amount due, the City
may impose a lien against Owner’s Property for the total resulting amount.

7. 1ability of Ci ot Repair after Notice or as a Result of Emergency. The
City shall not be liable to the Owner for any damages resulting from the City’s repair
or maintenance following notice to the Owner as required in this agreement or in an

emergency unless the damages are the result of the reckless conduct or gross
negligence of the City.

8. Indemnification. Owner agrees to indemnify and save the City, its
officials, agents and employees harmless from all claims, actions, suits and

proceedings arising out of or resulting from the Owner’s negligent maintenance,
construction, repair or use of the Drainage Facility. To the extent, if at all, Section 56-
7-1 NMSA 1978 is applicable to this Agreement, this Agreement to indemnify will not
extend to liability, claims, damages, losses or expenses, including attorney’s fees,
arising out of (1) the preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, reports,
surveys, change orders, designs or specifications by the indemnitee, or the agents or
employees of the indemnitee; or (2) the giving of or the failure to give direction or
instructions by the indemnitee, where such giving or failure to give directions or
instructions is the primary cause of bodily injury to persons or damage to property.

9. ancellation of Aareement and Release of Covenant. This Agreement
may be released if the Drainage Facility is no longer required for the protection of the
public health, safety and welfare by the City filing “Notice of Release” with the
Bernalillo County Clerk. The Notice of Release must be signed by the City’s Chief

Administrative Officer, or his designee, and the approval of the City Hydrologist must
be endorsed thereon.

10. Assessment. Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to relieve the
Owner, his heirs, assigns, and successors from an assessment against Owner’s

Property for improvements to the property under a duly authorized and approved
Special Assessment District. The parties specifically agree that the value of the
Drainage Facility will not reduce the amount assessed by the City.

cpdd\drain2.cov - 2'
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udu 0. Woodward  Bern




11. Notice. For purposes of given formal written notice to the Owner,
Owner’s address is:

Broadwe aeve lopmen
_P.O., Box 10008 0000
* Albugquergque, NM 87184

Notice may be given to the Owner either in person or by mailing the
notice by regular U.S. mail, postage paid. Notice will be considered to have been
received by the Owner within three days after the notice is mailed tf there is no actual
evidence of receipt. The Owner may change Owner’s address by given written notice
of the change by Certified Mail, return receipt requested, to the City Public Works
Department, P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87103.

12. TYerm. This Agreement shall continue until terminated by the City
pursuant to Section 9 above.

13. Binding on Owner’s Property. The covenants and obligations of the

Owner said forth herein shall be binding on Owner, its heirs, personal representatives,
assigns and successors and on Owner’'s Property and shall constitute covenants
running the Owner’s Property until released by the City.

14. Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the
parties and supersedes any and all other agreements or understanding, oral or written,

whether previous to the execution hereof or contemporaneous herewith regarding this
subject matter.

15. Changes to Agreement. Changes to this Agreement are not binding
unless made In writing, signed by both parties.

16. nstruction and Severability. If any part of this Agreement is held to be
invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of the Agreement will remain valid and
enforceable if the remainder is reasonably capable of completion.

rpd4\drain2.cov '3'
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17. Captions. The captions to the gections or paragraphs of this Agreement
are not part of this Agreement and will not affect the meaning of construction of any
of its provisions.

CITY OF:ALBUQUERQUE:

/

o St o A A '
By: _ - usicsic = g afl- by VM

Lawrence:Rael Its: _22? iy A
Chief:Administrafive:Qfficer 5
Dated: e o= . - - =i, Dated: _ &/ '4 4 /[ I

APPROVED: REVIEWED BY;:
, 7/%/99 '
- - Vs i4d:% // /

Dirkctor; Pupfic Wofks:Dept. Cof Engineer /

<z .CITY:S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

/779
A{//‘;

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

This instrument was.acknowledged before me on 977
ned Qgua’ Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrats

!
. [P - Officer for the City of
Albuquerque, a:New México;municipal-corporation, on:behalf_of the corporation.

/ / / ‘nd A A AP/
Notary ‘ blic /

My Commission Expires:

S,
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el - W5 - .OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE.OF NEW-MEXICO )
. ) ss.
COUNTY :OF BERNALILLO )

Th“is instrument was .acknowledged before me on &LAM_JL___,

.H._ « .. <= . on'behalf of —

Mdd@_@u)eﬂ_sﬁmwui
—NFLA . S AL

Notary Rublic
My CommissionsExpires: - - . .. :",”""a THACKER
72‘ L aviey PUSLO-UTRTE OF NEW HECTC
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CONTRACT CONTROL FORM -

Project Il_é’Z_o‘:f?/_

. PRELIMINARY REVIEW
Contact PeraonMM - CCN / ¢ /0 7/

ﬁjvr Ext.

Phone No.

Type of Agreement : __,M/

Description/Project:
Public Works/Div.:

[ )

) D) AT))

Developer:

Contract Amount $ —— SIA Contract Period:Zi‘ﬁ - Er

Contract Amount § _____ SW'S Contract Period: -
Project Completed Date:

DRAFT CONTRACT:

Rec'd by Legal:__ Rejected/Returned to Depet.: _ [/ .
Returned ¢to Legal: __ [/ Approved: _______ Inicials:______

FINANCIAL GUARANTY:
Letter of Credit No.: Date: _ Attached: Yes No__ Initial
Other: Type . Date: Attached: Yer___ o Initial

FINAL CONTRACT REVIEW
APPROVALS REQUIRED:

Uy o Date Declivered Returned to Dept.
«Peeinhﬁ- 2291 B
Asst. City Attorney: @ 2 ~2-99 'f;L

CIP:
City Attorney:

—G*&'rdi‘l\',u-‘m‘ 1-7-4 8 ¥ _

r ved Ry Approval Date!

gl 653!2_{1_‘/
U qll\ag

e
e

Other: . ‘
Council: EC No.: Approved: Date: Dy
g
e
DISTRIBUTION: Date: By : P
Q'__. —
User Department =S
‘i
Vendor ) Ei: =
City Clerk 7°12-99 73L g Yol .,
s N
Treasury 3 o

Revised 9/6/95 WP+125805/tsl



ADDENDUM TO COVER PAGE

6 ->>2-5F

(Date) ,
TO: Kevin Curran, Assistant City Attorney, Legal Department
FROM: Project Administrator, Project Review Sec., PWD U 7Y/ 7‘3

The attached documents have been review, approved, initialed and/or signed by Billy Goolsby, DR
Chairman and are submitted for your action as noted.

ITEM ACTION
Review & Approval Reference

- AN

-~ Y

a "B" Mndified Non Work Qrae

n HpAH

a * Hil — 8

l';-...--."“l.. Aqresmer
Construction Paperwork:
II ACIO ~“FONOSE

Performance/\Narranty Bonc

2 -
-'I irirziil = - 5% BN 14

"I..‘II rolalenc

I!I“'L e N Rl =

- AlemL'({®

-
| ] 8 eladiaaiiinnfH1

Jitelallreldlale Ai= =TT

-. s Y il .-. . =y .
—. .. i 8 .-'
L
[
[

-
A RN |~ 2= S iiar-ii
-
-
[
—Tiglerzielis -{id1
| er. alanidé

Other:

Please Call £t at 42¢-399 72 if you have any questions regarding the above
or when the documents are ready to be picked up.

ATTACHMENTS (/)




NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY
AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

GARY E. JOHNSON
GOVERNOR

Holm Bursum, lli
Chairman, Socorro

Edward T. Begay

Vice-Chairman, Gallup

Peter T Mocho, St

Secretary, Albuquerque

Sherry Galloway
Member, Farmington

Albert N. Sanchez
Member, Santa Rosa

Sidney G. Strebeck
Member, Portales

DEPARTMENT

Secretary
Pete K. Rahn

General Office

PO. Box 1149
Santa Fe, NM

87504-1149
506-827-5100

District One Office
PO. Box 231
Deming. NM
88031-0231

505-546-2603

District Two Office
PO. Box 1457
Raswell, NM
88202-1457
505-624-3300

District Three Office
PO. Bax 91750
Albuquerque, NM
87198-1750
505-841-2700

Oiscrict Four Office
RQ. Box 30
Las Vegas. NM
87701-0030
505-454-3600

District Five Office
PO. Box 4127
Coronado Station
Santa Fe, NM
87502-4127
505-827-9500

District Six Office
P0O. Box 2159
Milan, NM
87021
505-285-3200

DISTRICT THREE OFFICE
October 12, 1999

Mr. James D. Hughes

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Ref-  Utility Permit #3-14595 (Authority to Proceed) for the
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
To Install: 24" RCP Storm Sewer - Crossing
Located on: NM 47 (Broadway SE) at mile marker 48.26 within the
City of Albuquerque

Dear Mr. Hughes:

We have reviewed the subject utility installation and find it substantially satisfies
State utility regulations as proposed. This correspondence is your authority to
proceed with the construction of your facility installation in accordance with
the drawings provided to us by your company. This authorization applies only
to fee owned State highway right of way; if other lands are involved (Indian,
Federal, State, etc.) it is your responsibility to have secured their approval of your
installation as well.

Please note that the fully executed utility permit will be returned to you as
soon as we receive the required As-Built Plans and the Electronic File. These
items are required within thirty (30) days of completion of your installation. We
have attached Exhibit A" that provides some guidance and information on the
survey and file requirements.

Please contact Ms. Benita Beck at telephone # (505) 841-2764 or fax a notice
to her attention at (505) 841-2790 to notify us of your start dates. We must have

a five-day advance notice and five-day notice of completion for this installation.

You must have your Traffic Control Plan (TCP) approved by the District Traffic
Engineer prior to construction. All work performed must meet or exceed the New
Mexico State Highway & Transportation Department Standard Specifications for
Highway and Bridge Construction, 1996 Edition. Should you find it necessary
to deviate from the proposal, any such deviation must be approved in writing
by the State prior to proceeding with construction.



In addition to the above requirements:

1) The traffic control plan and all traffic control devices used by the owner and
contractor must comply with Part VI of the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control
Devices (MUTCD), Revision 3 dated September 3, 1993.

2) The utility owner and contractor shall abide by Section 12.0 through 12.5 of the
NMSH&TD Utilities Manual under General Utility Construction Requirements.

3) The utility owner shall abide by Section 18.0 through 18.6 of the NMSH&TD
Utilities Manual under Safety Markers for Above Ground Appurtenances.

Katheffne J. Trujillo
District Traffic Engineer

XC: Julian Vigil
DTE file
Records



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

chng

P.O. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(5605) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
e-mail: dmg@swcp.com

September 13, 1999 CLATEE
Mr. Julian Vigil nﬂg,%
NM State Highway & Transportation Department AR AL
7500 E. Frontage Road NE R TR
Albuquerque, NM 87109 ey A
Re: Broadway Industrial Center - Stormm Sewer at Broadway Blvd. and Wheeler Ave. for City of |
Albuquerque
Dear Mr. Vigil: .;,;'1.45
This application is for a 25 year permit to construct, operate and maintain a perpendicular storm sewer in the -
existing pavement in the existing right of way of Broadway Blvd. (State Route #47) at the intersection of .._:...
Wheeler Ave. (Mile Marker 48.26) within the city limits of Albuquerque. . AelgEieT

The storm sewer was shown on the original drainage plan with engineers stamp dated 10-24-97 (attached).

Please call if you have any questions or concemns.
Sincerely,

MARK GOODWIN & ASSOGJATES, PA

~

James D. Hughes, PE
Senior Engineer

JODH/sw

XC: Kevin Broderick @ City of Albuquerque
Ted Waterman @ Broadway Development Inc.

fA\broadway\stromsew.er

)

H‘-l-ll"'":il-



1

>

/01/98 FRI 11:53 FAX 5058275345

NMSHID DESIGN BUREAU

Raymunda A. Van Hoven
Drainagc Engincer ~ @,.\ /)4)‘}\"\-

The report stated that the Cj
City has al
reduce flows from the 4 read

If there are any questions, please call 827-5323.

XC: ree Herrera
Z4mnes D. Hughes, DMG

{21002
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D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
consulting Englineers

£,0. BOX 90608, ALBUQUEBRQUE. NV 87199
(A0S 2282200 FAX 797-9839
é-mall: dmQ@swecp.com

September 13, 1999 3443595

Mr. Jultan Vigli
NN Srate Highway & Transpurtution Qeparirnenil
7800 E. Fronlage Read NE

Albuqueraue. NM 87108

Re:

Broadwsy Industrial Center - Storm Sewer ot Brosdway Bivd. and Wheelar Ave. for City of
Albuquerque

Dear Mr. Vigil:

This application is for a 25 year permit o conslruct, eperats and maintain a parpendicular storm sewer in the
exiling pavement in the existing right of way of Broadway Bid. (State Roule #47) at the intersection of
Wheeler Ave. (Mile Marker 48.25) within the cfty limits of Albuquerguse.

The storm sewer wes shown on the orlginal drainage plan with engineers stamp cated 10-24-87 (ateoNed).
RPlense call if you have any questions or coneerns.

Sinceraly,

MARK GOODWIN & ASSOG/ATES, PA

CULTURAL RESQURCE
INVENTORY NOT

James D. Hughes, PE
Seanior Enginser

JOH/sw

Xe! Kevin Broderick @ Clly of Albuquemue
Ted Waterman @ Broadway Developmaent inc.

Poroedway\sbomsew,er
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* S4/10,97 ©$4:20 FiX 533 iIT 2314 RIGRET 27 WAV <301

NEW MEXICQO STATE HICHKWAY
AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

OPPORTLATY EMALOYER _ . '4{q{
EXHIRIT °*A° i’—_—-‘

UTI_ITY SURVEY DATA REQUIREMENTS

e czllowlng "metacactz* {"data abouz the data“*) shall be submit-ed
WwiCh eacll Utilicy’s as-Zuilts and the eiectronic £ile, preferably as
a Sseparate tex:t Iile 2= tie supmictal media. This information is
crictical TO te Depart=ent so as tc proceriy archive the data, as
wall as T3 provide f£:..0w-up capability 1o the event problems arise
withk =he data:

. Distrize Ucoility FarmicT Number
2. Name, aqdxrsss anc tone nums cZ the r-aspensitle Lanéd Surveyor
3. Date of ccapletizz z2Z the survey

4. Squi-ment used =: concuct the survey ‘e.c. tatal statiza., GPS,
spizitc level)

3. Reference mark(s;, used o tie the survey tg NM State Plane
Coorcinate Syster 1383 and o Noxz== rizcar Verct:cal Datum
198s8.

8. Grounc-to-Grisd cooziznes scale factozr ized

* ROTE THAT ELEVATILNS SHAIL, ZE FROVITZD =VERY <00’ AND AT ALL
BREAX POINTS, INCLTOING ALL HIGH AND LIW POINTS.
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